
11/2/22, 9:05 AM Supply and Installation of an ICT Network for the MOESC | Development Business

https://devbusiness.un.org/content/supply-and-installation-ict-network-moesc-0 1/4

 Last updated yesterday

Suriname
Institution
Inter-American Development Bank

Procurement type
Goods
Works

Notice Type
 Invitation for Bids

Project
Second Basic Education Improvement Program- Phase 2

Title
Supply and Installation of an ICT Network for the MOESC

Country: Suriname

Project: Second Basic Education Program Phase Ⅱ

Loan / credit number: 3603 OC-SU

RFB Title: The Supply and Installation of an ICT Network for the MOESC

RFB Number: SBEIP-92-LPI-B-92ICB

This Invitation for Bids follows the General Procurement Notice for this Project that appeared in
Development Business, issue no. IDB 1381-10/16 of October 6, 2016.
The Ministry of Education, Science and Culture has received financing from the Inter-American Development
Bank toward the cost of Second Basic Education Program Phase Ⅱ , and it intends to apply part of the
proceeds of this financing to payments under the Contract for The Supply and Installation of an ICT Network
for the MOESC.
The Ministry of Education, Science and Culture now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders
for The Supply and Installation of an ICT Network for the MOESC.
 The Request for Bids will be conducted through the International Competitive Bidding (ICB) procedures
specified in the Inter-American Development Bank’s Policies for the Procurement of Works and Goods



11/2/22, 9:05 AM Supply and Installation of an ICT Network for the MOESC | Development Business

https://devbusiness.un.org/content/supply-and-installation-ict-network-moesc-0 2/4

financed by the Inter-American Development Bank, and is open to all bidders from Eligible Source Countries
as defined in the Policies.
Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the Ministry of Education, Science and
Culture 2nd BEIP and inspect the bidding document at the address given below during office hours 8.00-
16.00 SRT.
Qualifications requirements include: see full qualification requirements in Section Ⅲ  - “Evaluation and
Qualifications Criteria” of the Bidding Document. A margin of preference for certain goods manufactured
domestically shall not be applied. Additional details are provided in the Bidding Documents.
A complete set of Bidding Documents in English may be obtained by interested bidders on the submission of
a written application to the e-mail address below. The Bidding Documents will be sent by e-mail to all
prospective bidders. The prospective bidders need to acknowledge receipt of the Bidding Documents by e-
mail once received.
Bids must be delivered to the address below at or before December 13th, 2022, at 14.00 hr., Suriname time.
Electronic bidding will be permitted. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened in the presence of the
bidders’ representatives who choose to attend in person or on-line (zoom meeting link to be shared on Bid
submission date) at the address below at December 13th, 2022, at 14.30 hr. All bids must be accompanied by
a Bid-Securing Declaration.
The address(es) referred to above is(are):

Project Management Unit,

2nd Basic Education Improvement Program

Attn.: Mr. Etienne Joemai

Project Manager

Rode Kruislaan No. 11A

Paramaribo, Suriname

Phone: 597- 499808/ 597- 5323056

Email: beip.procurement@gmail.com (mailto:beip.procurement@gmail.com)

Deadline
13 Dec 2022

Date Posted
1 Nov 2022

Status *

Open

DB Reference No
IDB-P1095234-11/22

Loan No/Financing
3603 OC-SU

Borrower/BID

mailto:beip.procurement@gmail.com


11/2/22, 9:05 AM Supply and Installation of an ICT Network for the MOESC | Development Business

https://devbusiness.un.org/content/supply-and-installation-ict-network-moesc-0 3/4

SBEIP-92-LPI-B-92ICB

Project Id
IDB 1381-10/16

Language
English 

Related Notices and Contract Awards
IDB-P1002053-06/22 (https://devbusiness.un.org/content/printing-teacher-guide-textbooks-and-reading-books)
IDB-P862649-11/21 (https://devbusiness.un.org/content/rehabilitation-seven-7-schools-interior-suriname)
IDB-P841697-10/21 (https://devbusiness.un.org/content/architectural-supervision)
IDB-P840863-10/21 (https://devbusiness.un.org/content/supply-and-installation-ict-network-moesc)
IDB-P697849-03/21 (https://devbusiness.un.org/content/o�ce-furniture-and-ict-network-equipment-and-
accessories)
IDB-P205145-07/18 (https://devbusiness.un.org/content/architectural-design-and-supervision)
IDB-P240206-07/17 (https://devbusiness.un.org/content/social-marketing)
IDB-P235343-05/17 (https://devbusiness.un.org/content/deadline-extension-equipment-desktops-laptops-mfp-
copierscanner-photography-and-other-it)
IDB-P265169-11/16 (https://devbusiness.un.org/content/develop-redesign-and-implementation-curriculum)

* De�nition of status types:
Open - Procurement notice is open for bidding;
Closed - Deadline has passed;
Cancelled - Procurement process is cancelled;
N/A - Not applicable, for General Procurement Notices with unspeci�ed deadlines.

Please note that due to the difference in time zones, the actual deadline time may be a few hours earlier or later
than when the status changes from Open to Closed on the website. Please do not solely rely on the above status
and take note of the deadline in local time (found in the body of the text of each procurement notice).

(https://www.un.org/en/)

Development Business: Connecting you to a world of opportunities (/)

 (https://twitter.com/devbusiness)

 (https://www.linkedin.com/company/united-nations-development-business)

https://devbusiness.un.org/content/printing-teacher-guide-textbooks-and-reading-books
https://devbusiness.un.org/content/rehabilitation-seven-7-schools-interior-suriname
https://devbusiness.un.org/content/architectural-supervision
https://devbusiness.un.org/content/supply-and-installation-ict-network-moesc
https://devbusiness.un.org/content/office-furniture-and-ict-network-equipment-and-accessories
https://devbusiness.un.org/content/architectural-design-and-supervision
https://devbusiness.un.org/content/social-marketing
https://devbusiness.un.org/content/deadline-extension-equipment-desktops-laptops-mfp-copierscanner-photography-and-other-it
https://devbusiness.un.org/content/develop-redesign-and-implementation-curriculum
https://www.un.org/en/
https://devbusiness.un.org/
https://twitter.com/devbusiness
https://www.linkedin.com/company/united-nations-development-business


11/2/22, 9:05 AM Supply and Installation of an ICT Network for the MOESC | Development Business

https://devbusiness.un.org/content/supply-and-installation-ict-network-moesc-0 4/4

 
 

ABOUT US (/CONTENT/OUR-MISSION) CONTACT US (/CONTACT)

USER GUIDES (/CONTENT/WEBSITE-USER-GUIDES) MEMBERSHIPS (/CONTENT/JOIN-US)

COPYRIGHT (HTTPS://WWW.UN.ORG//EN/SECTIONS/ABOUT-WEBSITE/COPYRIGHT/)

FRAUD ALERT (HTTPS://WWW.UN.ORG//EN/SECTIONS/ABOUT-WEBSITE/FRAUD-ALERT/)

PRIVACY NOTICE (HTTPS://WWW.UN.ORG//EN/SECTIONS/ABOUT-WEBSITE/PRIVACY-NOTICE/)

TERMS OF USE (HTTPS://WWW.UN.ORG//EN/SECTIONS/ABOUT-WEBSITE/TERMS-USE/)

https://devbusiness.un.org/content/our-mission
https://devbusiness.un.org/contact
https://devbusiness.un.org/content/website-user-guides
https://devbusiness.un.org/content/join-us
https://www.un.org//en/sections/about-website/copyright/
https://www.un.org//en/sections/about-website/fraud-alert/
https://www.un.org//en/sections/about-website/privacy-notice/
https://www.un.org//en/sections/about-website/terms-use/

